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Shear Force Loop (ML vs AP)
ML Force, N
L300
/—\ :_1 00
0
< _—~'| 00
—200
- —300
o —400
] L
(S —500
[T -
o —600
< L
—700
[-900
T T T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I T T T T T I T T T T T T
-1500 -1000 -500 0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
This plot illustrates how mediolateral (ML) and anterior—posterior (AP) forces interact during the cutting step.
A wider loop indicates increased lateral loading, while a taller loop reflects greater braking or propulsive effort.
The loop’s shape reveals the athlete’s deceleration strategy and ability to redirect momentum.
CoD Force Profile
Peak absolute
Force plate Fx LT, N ® Force plate Fx RT
4000
3000
2000
1000
1000
-2000 ] 10535 1058.6 1016.6 1062.1
Force plate Fy LT, N ® Force plate Fy RT
4000]
3000
2000
1000
4 T a— =
1000+
-2000 ] 723.7 7733 4424 4336
Force plate FZ LT, N ® Force plate Fz RT
4000]
3000
2000+ S — —
) \‘\
1000 —
1000+
-2000 ] 25447 2305.7 2104.7 2165.0
Activities|1 Braking 2 Propulsive 42.8 Braking Propulsive
Activities| 1 ﬁrgkingl """"""""""""""" 2 ﬁrt');')ulls'i\{g 4:3;5? """""""""""""""""
%0 5 10 15 2'0 25 3'0 35 4'0 45 5'0 55 6|0 65 7'0 75 BIO 85 9'0 100

Subject Comments Record Comments




Change of Direction Analysis

Subject Record
Last Name Force Plate & EMG Name Change of Direction_45 degrees
First Name Cutting Date Measured 11/12/2025 12:42

Number of periods 3

Jump type Cutting

Pre-Contact Neuromuscular Profile

Mean
SEMITEND. LT, % @® SEMITEND. RT

120

40 87.3 86.9
VLOLT, % ®VLORT

80
70
60

Activities| 1 Pre-Contact
Activities| 1 Pre-Contact
T

T T T r T T T §
s 0.000 0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020 0.025 0.030 0.035 0.040 0.045

Subject Comments Record Comments




